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August 1-3, 2019 | Oquendo Center

Day 1: Thursday, August 1, 2019

Time
8:00a
8:05a
8:35a
9:15a
10:00a
10:30a
11:00a

12:00p
1:00p
1:30p
4:00p
4:45p
5:30p
6:00p

Topic

Welcome and Introduction

CrCL disease — Types of tears and diagnosis
Diagnosis of CrCL disease

Meniscal tears and treatment

Concept of isometry site for CrCL repair
Extracapsular CrCL repair technique

Laboratory 1- Extracapsular repair - plastic model

Working Lunch Discussion

Surgical approach to the stifle

Laboratory 2- Extracapsular repair, meniscal treatment - cadaver
Outcome with extracapsular repair — when is it good and when is it not
Complications with Extracapsular repair

Discussion

End of Day

Day 2: Friday, August 2, 2019

Time
8:00a
9:00a
9:30a
10:15a
11:00a
12:00p
1:00p
1:45p
3:45p
4:30p
5:00p
5:30p

Topic

Radiographic review —Day 1 radiographs
Understanding the mechanism of patellar luxation
Important diagnostic steps for patellar luxation
MPL repair in small breed dogs

Laboratory 3- MPL repair - plastic model
Working Lunch Discussion

MPL and concurrent CrCL tears — how to handle
Laboratory 4- MPL and CrCL repair - cadaver
MPL outcome

MPL complications

Discussion

End of Day

Day 3: Saturday, August 3, 2019

Time
7:30a
8:30a
9:30a

11:30a

Topic
Radiographic review — Day 2 radiographs
MPL repair in large breed dogs

Laboratory 5 — MPL repair in large breed dog — plastic model and cadaver (1

leg)
Discussion

Comprehensive Surgical Management of Stifle Surgrey

Subject to change.

Speaker

Jones
Beale
Hudson
Beale
Beale

Beale

Hudson
Jones

Beale
Jones

Beale
Hudson

Beale

Jones
Jones

Jones
Hudson
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12:00p End of Course
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