

Comprehensive Surgical Management of Stifle Surgrey

August 1-3, 2019 | Oquendo Center

		Subject to change.
Day 1: Thurso	Speaker	
Time	Торіс	
8:00a	Welcome and Introduction	
8:05a	CrCL disease – Types of tears and diagnosis	Jones
8:35a	Diagnosis of CrCL disease	Beale
9:15a	Meniscal tears and treatment	Hudson
10:00a	Concept of isometry site for CrCL repair	Beale
10:30a	Extracapsular CrCL repair technique	Beale
11:00a	Laboratory 1 - Extracapsular repair - plastic model	
12:00p	Working Lunch Discussion	
1:00p	Surgical approach to the stifle	Beale
1:30p	Laboratory 2- Extracapsular repair, meniscal treatment - cadaver	
4:00p	Outcome with extracapsular repair – when is it good and when is it not	Hudson
4:45p	Complications with Extracapsular repair	Jones
5:30p	Discussion	
6:00p	End of Day	

Day 2: Friday, August 2, 2019

Time	Торіс	
8:00a	Radiographic review – Day 1 radiographs	Beale
9:00a	Understanding the mechanism of patellar luxation	Jones
9:30a	Important diagnostic steps for patellar luxation	Beale
10:15a	MPL repair in small breed dogs	Hudson
11:00a	Laboratory 3- MPL repair - plastic model	
12:00p	Working Lunch Discussion	
1:00p	MPL and concurrent CrCL tears – how to handle	Beale
1:45p	Laboratory 4- MPL and CrCL repair - cadaver	
3:45p	MPL outcome	Jones
4:30p	MPL complications	Jones
5:00p	Discussion	
5:30p	End of Day	

Day 3: Saturday, August 3, 2019

Time	Торіс	
7:30a	Radiographic review – Day 2 radiographs	Jones
8:30a	MPL repair in large breed dogs	Hudson
9:30a	Laboratory 5 – MPL repair in large breed dog – plastic model and cadaver (1	
	leg)	
11:30a	Discussion	

12:00p End of Course